Data Sheet
Broadcom ASCY-Cx0x-xxxx2-DS105
May 21, 2025
Description
The Broadcom® ASCY-Cx0x surface-mount LEDs use
InGaN and AlInGaP chips in a small form-factor DFN-2
package. The LEDs are designed with high-reliability
performance to work under a wide range of environmental

5
ASCY-Cx0x-xxxx2 Data Sheet Low-Power 2216 DFN2 Surface-Mount LED
Part Numbering System
Thermal Resistance, RJ-S
e °C/W
Blue — 100 —
Green — 115 —
Green (HB) — 115 —
Yellow Green — 160 —
Amber — 180 —
Amber (HB) — 100 —
Orange — 220 —
Orange (HB) — 100 —
Red — 240 —
Red (HB) — 130 —
a. ½ is the off-axis angle where the luminous intensity is half of the peak intensity.
b. Forward voltage tolerance is ± 0.1V.
c. Indicates product final test condition. Long term reverse bias is not recommended.
d. The dominant wavelength is derived from the CIE Chromaticity diagram and represents the perceived color of the device.
e. Thermal resistance from the LED junction to the solder point.
A S C Y - C x1 0 x2 - x3 x4 x5 x6 2
Code Description Option
x1 Color B Blue
G Green
F Yellow Green
A Amber
J Orange
R Red
x2 Surface Color 0 White
2 Black
x3 Die Type A AlInGaP
B AlInGaP Amber (HB), Orange (HB)
C AlInGaP Red (HB)
N InGaN
P InGaN (HB)
x4 Minimum Intensity Bin See Intensity Bin Limits (CAT)
x5 Number Of Intensity Sub-Bins 2 2 sub-bins, starting from bin x41
3 3 sub-bins, starting from bin x41
6 2 sub-bins, starting from bin x42
7 3 sub-bins, starting from bin x42
x6 Color Bins 0 Full distribution
C 3 and 4 only
Parameters Min. Typ. Max. Units
Broadcom ASCY-Cx0x-xxxx2-DS105
6
ASCY-Cx0x-xxxx2 Data Sheet Low-Power 2216 DFN2 Surface-Mount LED
Part Number Example
ASCY-CA00-AS7C2
Bin Information
x1: A — Amber
x2: 0 — White surface color
x3: A — AlInGaP
x4: S — Minimum intensity bin S
x5: 7 — 3 sub-bins, starting from bin S2
x6: C — Color bins 3 and 4 only
Intensity Bin Limits (CAT)
Tolerance = ±12%.
Forward Voltage Bin Limits (VF)
Tolerance = ±0.1V.
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity, IV (mcd)
Min. Max.
Q2 90.0 112.5
R1 112.5 140.0
R2 140.0 180.0
S1 180.0 224.0
S2 224.0 285.0
T1 285.0 355.0
T2 355.0 450.0
U1 450.0 560.0
U2 560.0 715.0
V1 715.0 900.0
V2 900.0 1125.0